1 Name of work INTERIOR & FURNITURE WORKS FOR 

RENOVATION OF SME BRANCH 
NANDED (63823) UNDER UNIFORM 
LAYOUT SCHEME 2024-25 

2 Estimated cost of work ₹ 25,05,910.00 plus GST as applicable 

3 Time allowed for completion 80 days 

4 Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 26,000.00 (Rupees Twenty-six 
Thousand Only) 
by means of Demand Draft / Pay Order (Valid 
for a period of 90 Days from the last date of 
submission of the tender) from any scheduled 
Nationalized Bank drawn in favor of State 
Bank of India payable at Nanded. NOTE: 
Tender will be rejected if EMD is not

[...]

requirement, traffic regulations etc. 

The tenderer shall be solely responsible for considering the financial effect of any or all 
the factors while submitting his tender. 

4.0  Earnest Money (EMD) 

4.1  The tenderers are requested to submit the Earnest Money of Rs. 26,000.00 (Rupees 

Twenty-six Thousand Only) by means of Demand Draft / Pay Order (Valid for a 
period of 90 Days from the last date of submission of the tender) from any Scheduled 
Bank drawn in favour of SBI and payable at Nanded. 

4.2  EMD in any other form other than as specified above will not be accepted.